PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3543680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL PETERSEN	08/31/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRIM STATION LLC
Street Address:	1008 TAIT STREET
City:	OCEANSIDE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29475850

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: christa@patentpending.com

Correspondent Name: DONN K. HARMS

Address Line 1: 12702 VIA CORTINA, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: DEL MAR, CALIFORNIA 92014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5381-DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONN K. HARMS
SIGNATURE:	/Donn K. Harms/
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=5381-DES Assignment to Trim Station#page1.tif

PATENT 503497055 REEL: 036661 FRAME: 0291

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby conclusively acknowledged, Paul Petersen, being the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the following patent, and in and to the inventions described therein:

LAPTOP TRAY FOR CRAFTING
US Patent No. D712,174
US Patent Application No. 29/475,850
Filed December 6, 2013

free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey its entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto:

Trim Station LLC
A California Limited Liability Company
1008 Tait Street
Oceanside, CA 92054

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), his entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and in and to said inventions in and for all countries, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, including the right to claim for the foreign patents the benefit of the International Convention.

And he hereby covenants and agrees that he will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all lawful papers or instruments that may be necessary or desirable to secure to said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed; execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceeding and communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said invention, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of AUCUST 2015.

Paul Peterser

PATENT REEL: 036661 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 09/25/2015